TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interface, Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReSource Commercial Flooring Network, LLC	
Street Address:	23441 E. Rockinghorse Parkway	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80016	
Entity Type:	intity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2427760	RE:SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)830-1033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-830-2400

Email: jleonard@fwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Leonard, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 07896.012

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 John A. Leonard, Esq.

 Signature:
 /jal/

 Date:
 05/05/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReSource Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2427

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0093

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Confirmatory Assignment of Registered Trademark is made and entered into effective October 12, 2010, by and between Interface, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Interface") and Resource Commercial Flooring Network, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 23441 E. Rockinghorse Parkway, Aurora, CO 80016 ("RCFN").

WHEREAS, Interface and RCFN entered into a License Agreement dated February 27, 2006 (the "License Agreement"), pursuant to which Interface licensed to RCFN the right to use the registered trademark RE:SOURCE (Reg. No. 2,427,760) (the "Registered Trademark");

WHEREAS, the License Agreement granted RCFN the option to purchase Interface's right, title and interest in the Registered Trademark;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9 of the License Agreement, upon RCFN's exercise of its option, Interface's right, title and interest in the Registered Trademark would be deemed sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed by Interface to RCFN free and clear of Encumbrances (as defined in the License Agreement) as of the date of option exercise; and,

WHEREAS, RCFN timely exercised its option to purchase Interface's right, title and interest in the Registered Trademark on October 12, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount recited in the License Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Interface hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed its right, title and interest in the Registered Trademark, together with its associated goodwill, to RCFN, pursuant to the terms of the License Agreement, effective October 12, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Registered Trademark to be fully executed on the __ day of February, 2011, with an effective date of October 12, 2010.

INTERFACE, INC.

Name: Raymond S. Willoch

Title: Senior Vice President

RESOURCE COMMERCIAL FLOORING

NETWORK, LLC

Name:

Title:

By:_

ONACO J. CEE

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0094

US1900 9293646.1 RECORDED: 05/05/2011